

Present: Sri Dev Kumar Sukul (JO Code: WB00766)

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore.

Title Suit 22/2022

CNR no. WBSP18-000185-2022

Order no. 01

23.12.2022

In the matter of:

*Suit for recovery of
possession, damages and
mesne profits valued at
Rs.11,31,30,000/-.*

And

In the matter of:

Macneill Properties LLP

Vs.

In the matter of:

*Orient Beverages Ltd. &
ors.*

Plaintiff files a suit for recovery of possession, damages and mesne profits valued at Rs.11,31,30,000/-, alongwith Vokatnama and Court Fee of Rs.50,000/-, which is paid correct.

Process Fee is filed but without any requisites.

Hence, Plaintiff is directed to file requisites positively within 05.01.2023, considering the Winter Vacation.

Let the application be tentatively registered as Title Suit.

Note in the register.

Plaintiff also files an application under Section 12A of the Commercial Courts Act, 2015. Let the same be registered as **I.A. no. 01/2022.**

Plaintiff also files another application under Order XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 read with Section 151 CPC on the prayers stated therein. Let the same be registered as **I.A. no. 02/2022.**

To **31.01.2023 at 1.30 p.m.** for S/R and appearance of all parties.

Dictated and corrected by me,



Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Midnapore,
Paschim Midnapore & Jhargram

JUDGE
COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE



Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Midnapore,
Paschim Midnapore & Jhargram

JUDGE
COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE