

IN THE COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE

Present:

The Judge Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code:WB00711)

Title Suit 22 of 2022
Renumbered as T.S. (Com) 44 of 2022
CNR No. WBSP18-000185-2022

Macneill Properties LLP.

.....Plaintiff

vs.

Orient Beverages Ltd. & Ors.

.....Defendant

Order No. 31

Date: 03.12.2025

Today is fixed for passing order of the application being I.A. No. 04 of 2023.

Both sides file their respective haziras.

Order is not ready.

Fix the matter on **09.12.2025** for passing order of the application being I.A. No. 04 of 2023.

I.A. No. 41 of 2025

Plaintiff has filed an application praying for extension of ad interim order of injunction dated 02.01.2023. Let the same be registered as I.A. no. 41 of 2025.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Let the order of ad interim injunction is extended till the next date fixed.

Let the I.A. No. 41 of 2025 be disposed off.

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the order sheet from the website/E-court App.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
for South 24 Parganas, Purba Midnapore,
Paschim Midnapore & Jhargram.

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
for South 24 Parganas, Purba Midnapore,
Paschim Midnapore & Jhargram.